OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power 75 Watts, max
Voltage accuracy                      Full load and Vin, nom ±1%
Voltage adjustability (Note 1)                                    +10%, -20%
Minimum load                                                 0%
Line regulation                                   LL to HL at FL See table
Load regulation                           No Load to Full Load See table
Remote sense (Note 1)                                       10% of Vout, nom

Perf. CriteriaA
T E C H N I C A L  S P E C I F I C AT I O N  All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25ºC otherwise noted
VER:00     1  /  3
• OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 15A
• 4:1 WIDE INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE
• HIGH EFFICIENCY UP TO 89%
• NO MINIMUM LOAD REQUEST
• SOFT-START
• ADJUSTABLE OUTPUT VOLTAGE
• UNDER-VOLTAGE LOCKOUT
• INPUT REVERSE PROTECTION
• INDUSTRY STANDARD HALF-BRICK FOOTPRINT
• SIX-SIDED CONTINUOUS SHIELD
• INPUT TO OUTPUT BASIC ISOLATION
• BUS TERMINAL BLOCK OPTION
HAE75W series DC/DC converters offer 75 watts of output power in an industry standard
half-brick package and footprint. All models feature a wide input range, trimmable output
voltage and a 15A current rating. Remote sense and remote on/off facilities are included as
standard, and the converters are comprehensively protected against over-current,
over-voltage and over-temperature conditions. The HAE75W converters are especially

Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Output
Ripple & Noise
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation No Load Full Load
(9)
Eff
(10)
(%)
HAE75-24S05W 9 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 15 A    75mVp-p 10mV 15mV TBD 3.613 A 88
HAE75-24S12W 9 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 6.3 A   100mVp-p 24mV 30mV TBD 3.642 A 88
HAE75-24S15W 9 – 36 VDC 15 VDC     5 A  100mVp-p 30mV 38mV TBD  3.613 A 88
HAE75-24S24W 9 – 36 VDC 24 VDC 3.2 A   200mVp-p 48mV 48mV TBD 3.699 A 88
HAE75-24S28W 9 – 36 VDC 28 VDC 2.7 A   200mVp-p 56mV 56mV TBD 3.642 A 88
HAE75-24S48W 9 – 36 VDC 48 VDC  1.6 A   350mVp-p 96mV 72mV TBD 3.699 A 88
HAE75-48S05W 18 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 15 A    75mVp-p 10mV 15mV TBD 1.786 A 89
HAE75-48S12W 18 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 6.3 A   100mVp-p 24mV 30mV TBD 1.800 A 89
HAE75-48S15W 18 – 75 VDC 15 VDC     5 A  100mVp-p 30mV 38mV TBD 1.786 A 89
HAE75-48S24W 18 – 75 VDC 24 VDC 3.2 A   200mVp-p 48mV 48mV TBD 1.829 A 89
HAE75-48S28W 18 – 75 VDC 28 VDC 2.7 A   200mVp-p 56mV 56mV TBD 1.800 A 89
HAE75-48S48W 18 – 75 VDC 48 VDC  1.6 A   350mVp-p 96mV 72mV TBD 1.829 A 89
Note
1. Maximum output deviation is 10% inclusive of remote sense. If remote sense is not being used, the +sense should be connected to its corresponding
+OUTPUT and likewise the -sense should be connected to its corresponding -OUTPUT.
2. Measured with a 1uF M/C and a 10uF T/C.